

**17-C-00008; Stormwater Construction – Citywide FY17  
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., January 17, 2017**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Approx.	Stage Door II, Inc.	Kimmins Contracting	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>Schedule A STORMWATER</b>							
104	SILT AND EROSION CONTROL	LF	1,400	\$8.00	\$11,200.00	\$2.50	\$3,500.00
104.15	SOIL TRACKING AND PREVENTION	EA	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00
104.18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00
105.1	ROOT PRUNING	LF	160	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,920.00
105.2A	TREE REMOVAL - 4"-8"	EA	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00
105.2B	TREE REMOVAL - 9"-18"	EA	21	\$1,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$52,500.00
105.2C	TREE REMOVAL - 19"-24"	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
105.2D	TREE REMOVAL - 25"-36"	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
110.1	CLEARING & GRUBBING POND SITE	AC	6	\$21,000.00	\$121,800.00	\$12,500.00	\$72,500.00
110.3	GROUT EX. STORMWATER PIPE LATERALS	CY	20	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00
120	REGULAR EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	CY	8,100	\$20.00	\$162,000.00	\$18.00	\$145,800.00
130	CLEAN FILL	CY	2,000	\$20.00	\$40,000.00	\$40.00	\$80,000.00
135	GRADE DITCH	LF	2,600	\$15.00	\$39,000.00	\$11.50	\$29,900.00
400	12"x18" STORMWATER HEADWALL	EA	4	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00
425.1	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E, <10'	EA	29	\$4,000.00	\$116,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$147,900.00
425.2	MANHOLES, P-7, <10' deep (3.5'x3.5')	EA	16	\$3,800.00	\$60,800.00	\$4,400.00	\$70,400.00
425.3	MANHOLES, J-7, <10' deep (4'x4')	EA	7	\$4,200.00	\$29,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$33,600.00
425.4	INLET, COT CURB TYPE 1, <10'	EA	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00
425.5	INLET, COT CURB TYPE 2, <10'	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00
425.6	INLET, COT CURB TYPE 3, <10'	EA	7	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$63,000.00
425.7	INLET, COT CURB TYPE BR-1, <10'	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
425.8	INLET, COT GRATE TYPE T, <10'	EA	12	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$55,200.00
430.1	18" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	LF	885	\$50.00	\$44,250.00	\$116.00	\$102,660.00
430.11	19"x30" MITERED END SECTION	EA	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00
430.12	CONNECT STORMWATER PIPE TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	EA	12	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$37,200.00
430.13	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STORMWATER STRUCTURE	EA	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00
430.2	24" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (RCP)	LF	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$153.00	\$15,300.00
430.3	24" ROUND STORMWATER PIPE (CLASS IV) (RCP)	LF	403	\$105.00	\$42,315.00	\$155.00	\$62,465.00
430.4	12"x18" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE (CLASS IV) (RCP)	LF	1,772	\$75.00	\$132,900.00	\$128.00	\$226,816.00
430.5	14"x23" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE (ERCPC)	LF	227	\$75.00	\$17,025.00	\$138.00	\$31,326.00
430.6	19"x30" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE (ERCPC)	LF	1,285	\$120.00	\$154,200.00	\$131.00	\$168,335.00
430.7	19"x30" ELLIPTICAL STORMWATER PIPE (CLASS IV) (ERCPC)	LF	242	\$150.00	\$36,300.00	\$150.00	\$36,300.00
430.9	12"x18" MITERED END SECTION	EA	9	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$2,100.00	\$18,900.00
436	12" TRENCH DRAIN	LF	1277	\$200.00	\$255,400.00	\$151.00	\$192,827.00
550.1	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE	LF	30	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00
550.2	6' HIGH CHAINLINK FENCE	LF	1,600	\$18.00	\$28,800.00	\$46.00	\$73,600.00
550.3	6' HIGH WOOD FENCE	LF	230	\$32.00	\$7,360.00	\$41.00	\$9,430.00
590	TEMP. IRRIGATION SYSTEM	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
8901	SOD - AUGUSTINE	SY	3,176	\$4.00	\$12,704.00	\$6.50	\$20,644.00
8902	SOD - BAHIA	SY	16,749	\$3.50	\$58,621.50	\$4.50	\$75,370.50
8903	Hydroseeding	SY	5,500	\$2.00	\$11,000.00	\$2.25	\$12,375.00
9260.4	4" Oak	EA	12	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00
9260.5	6" Oak	EA	12	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,850.00	\$22,200.00
<b>SubTotal Schedule A</b>					<b>\$1,609,675.50</b>		<b>\$2,009,418.50 #</b>
<b>Schedule B TRANSPORTATION</b>							
160	STABILIZATION - LBR 40 SUBBASE	SY	1,261	\$20.00	\$25,220.00	\$27.00	\$34,047.00
285	CRUSHED CONCRETE BASE	CY	167	\$60.00	\$10,020.00	\$165.00	\$27,555.00
285.706	BASE OPTIONAL (BASE GROUP 06)	SY	611	\$30.00	\$18,330.00	\$58.00	\$35,438.00
327	MECHANICAL MILLING 1-IN INCREMENTS	SY/IN	4,350	\$5.00	\$21,750.00	\$7.00	\$30,450.00
334	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B	TN	235	\$200.00	\$47,000.00	\$245.00	\$57,575.00
334.113	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C	TN	67	\$200.00	\$13,400.00	\$245.00	\$16,415.00
337	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, SP9.5 PER INCH	SY/IN	8,788	\$15.00	\$131,820.00	\$17.50	\$153,790.00
520.6	Furnish and install Type "D" concrete curb	LF	1,070	\$22.00	\$23,540.00	\$32.00	\$34,240.00
520.110	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE "F"	LF	100	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$39.00	\$3,900.00
522.1	SIDEWALK CONCRETE, 4" THICK (3000 psi)	SY	852	\$60.00	\$51,120.00	\$53.00	\$45,156.00
522.2	SIDEWALK CONCRETE, 6" THICK (DRIVEWAYS) (3000psi)	SY	2,832	\$65.00	\$184,080.00	\$59.00	\$167,088.00
9250	ADA Compliant Ramps	EA	11	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$850.00	\$9,350.00
<b>SubTotal Schedule B</b>					<b>\$541,780.00</b>		<b>\$615,004.00</b>

**17-C-00008; Stormwater Construction – Citywide FY17  
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., January 17, 2017**

		Approx.		Stage Door II, Inc.		Kimmins Contracting	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>Schedule C WATER ITEMS</b>							
2102	F&I 8" ductile iron pipe offset - all inclusive with tap (30' in length)	EA	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
2103	F&I 12" ductile iron pipe offset - all inclusive with tap (30' in length)	EA	2	\$18,500.00	\$37,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$46,000.00
2104	F&I 6" DIP - polywrap w fittings and restraints - all inclusive with tap	LF	519	\$38.00	\$19,722.00	\$82.00	\$42,558.00
2105	F&I 8" DIP - polywrap w fittings and restraints - all inclusive with tap	LF	177	\$43.00	\$7,611.00	\$118.00	\$20,886.00
2200	F&I 2" HDPE tubing by HDD w/HDPE adapters and HDPE fittings at various depths - all inclusive with tap (30' in length)	EA	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00
2501	Remove 4-12" diameter abandon water pipe	LF	539	\$15.00	\$8,085.00	\$23.00	\$12,397.00
3000	F&I 4" W-A or FL restraints	EA	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$168.00	\$168.00
3040	F&I 4" bell and MJ Restrant on ex. Pipe	EA	6	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$620.00	\$3,720.00
3042	F&I 8" bell and MJ Restrant on ex. Pipe	EA	9	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$650.00	\$5,850.00
5000	F&I full fire hydrant assembly on new or existing mains with posts	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
5001	Remove and relocate fire hydrant	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
6002	F&I 6" gate or tapping valve with box on DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	3	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00
6003	F&I 8" gate or tapping valve with box on DIP, CIP or PVC	EA	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00
6104	F&I 8" Linestop on Existing Water Main	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
9930	Furnish, and install precast thrust blocks	EA	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
SubTotal Schedule C					<b>\$127,318.00</b>		<b>\$187,379.00</b>
<b>Schedule D WASTEWATER</b>							
900.1	8" Dia. PVC Pipe (C-900, DR-18)	LF	10	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
1706	6-Inch Diameter PVC Pipe House Lateral (SDR-35) (<30' in length)	EA	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2800	8-Inch Diameter, Ductile Iron Pipe, Sewer FM offset (30' in length)	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
4660	6-Inch Diameter, SDR-35, PVC Clean-out and cover	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
SubTotal Schedule D					<b>\$9,100.00</b>		<b>\$28,400.00</b>
Sub Total Schedule A, B, C & D					<b>\$2,287,873.50</b>		<b>\$2,840,201.50</b>
100	CONTINGENCY - transporation	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
100	CONTINGENCY - stormwater	LS	1	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
101	MOBILIZATION - 5% of the subtotal	LS	1		\$133,393.68 *		\$161,010.08 *
102	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC - 8% of the subtotal	LS	1		\$213,429.88 *		\$257,616.12 *
SubTotal Items 100 thru 102					<b>\$726,823.56 *</b>		<b>\$798,626.20 *</b>
<b>Total Computed Price</b>					<b>\$3,014,697.06 *</b>		<b>\$3,638,827.70 *</b>
<b>*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration</b>							
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.		Bids Received By:		<i>Jim Greiner</i>			
				Jim Greiner, P.E.			
				City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department			
				306 E. Jackson Street - 4N			
				Tampa, FL 33602			